Honorable Mayor and Members of the Hermosa Beach City Council

Regular Meeting of September 12, 2006

# **AWARD PURCHASE OF SKID LOADER**

### **Recommendation:**

It is recommended that the City Council:

- 1. Award purchase of one (1) new John Deere 320 Skid Steer Loader from Coastline Equipment of Long Beach in the amount of \$32,331.24;
- 2. Authorize an additional appropriation of \$2,400 from the Equipment Replacement Fund; and
- 3. Authorize Staff to issue the appropriate purchase documents as required.

## **Summary:**

The purchase of a skid loader was approved as part of the FY 06-07 budget in the amount of \$30,000. Staff obtained a bid from Coastline Equipment, a John Deere distributor in Long Beach. Coastline Equipment Company has an established government contract with the State of California (see attached), City policy allows the purchase of equipment from a sole source vendor under these conditions. This is considered a "piggyback" purchase and is standard within the industry. Utilizing this method for the purchase of the equipment will afford the City a discount of over \$10,000. However, an additional appropriation of \$2,400 is necessary to complete the purchase.

# Fiscal Impact:

An additional appropriation of \$2,400 from the Equipment Replacement Fund is necessary to complete this purchase.

Attachment: Bid

Respectfully submitted,

Richard D. Morgan, P.E.

Director of Public Works/City Engineer

Concur

City Manager

Noted for fiscal impact:

Viki Copeland

Finance Director



4640ፒ 000 ወዜብ ወኔ፡፡ ...



P. O. Box 22732, Long Beach, CA 90801-5732 6188 Paramount Blvd., Long Beach, CA 90805 • (562) 272-7400 • (714) 973-9220 • FAX (562) 272-7444 www.coastfineequipment.com

# A CALIFORNIA MULTIPLE AWARD SCHEDULE (CMAS) PROPOSAL FOR

CITY OF HERMOSA BEACH 1315 VALLEY DR. HERMOSA BEACH, CA 90254

### ONE NEW JOHN DEERE 320 SKID STEER LOADER

1640T	320 Skid Steer	<b>\$2</b> 6,990.00
2295	12 X 16.5 10PR SKS Tires (69.8" Width)	In Base Price
3002	High Flow Hydraulics	\$1,568.00
4003	3 In. Seat Belt w/Shoulder Harness	\$293.00
5001	Hands only controls	\$419.00
8040	Backup Alarm	\$202.00
8065	Convenience Package	\$184.00
8075	Dual Flashers	\$169.00
8210	Hom	\$106.00
8130	Rear Weight Brackets Kit	\$187.00
	Suspension Seat	\$378.00
9041	72 In. Construction Bucket w/Edge	\$956.00
R669494	(8) 44 Lbs. Quik-Tatch Weights	<u>\$288.00</u>
	SUB-TOTAL	\$31,740.00
0170KV	Worksite Pro HB50 Hydraulic Breaker	\$8,294.00
1002	Skid Steer Mounting Bracket	<u>\$657.00</u>
	LIST PRICE	\$40,691.00
•	LESS 26.6% CMAS DISCOUNT	<10.823.81>
	SALE PRICE	\$29,867.19
	8.25% SALES TAX	<b>\$2,464.05</b>
	GRAND TOTAL	\$32,331.24

**CMAS VENDOR: COASTLINE EQUIPMENT** 

CMAS CONTRACT: #:4-01-38-0012A CMAS CONTACT: THOMAS CREBS

PHONE: 562-272-7400 FAX: 562-272-7444

E-MAIL: TCREBS@COX.NET

Corporate Headquarters Long Beach (642) 272-7400

OXNARD (805) 485-2106 SANTA MARIA (605) 922-8320 BAKERSFIELD (861) 309-3800 LANCASTER (CG1) 848-9883

SANTA ANA (714) 285-5600 AAMJY2 (818) (818)



Department of General Services
Procurement Division
707 Third Street, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor
West Sacramento, CA 95605-2811

State of California

# MULTIPLE AWARD SCHEDULE SUPPLEMENT NO. 5

# Bragg Investment Company, Inc dba Coastline Equipment Company

4-01-38-0012A - Brand-John Deere

Construction Equip-Backhoe
Construction Equip-Bulldozer
Construction Equip-Excavator
Construction Equip-Grader
Construction Equip-Loader
Construction Equipment

[Abova descriptions for marketing purposes only. Review contract for products/services eveilable.]

**CONTRACT NUMBER:** 

4-01-38-0012A

CMAS TERM DATES:

4/12/2006 through 4/30/2010

DISTRIBUTION:

STATEWIDE

NOTICE: Products and/or services on this CMAS contract may be available on a mandatory Strategically Sourced (CSSI) Contract. If this is the case, the use of this CMAS contract is restricted unless the State agency has an approved exemption pursuant to MM 05-11, and as further explained in the CSSI Contract User Instructions. Information regarding CSSI contracts can be obtained at the website:

www.pd.dgs.cs.gov/stratsourcing. This requirement is not applicable to local government entities.

The purpose of this supplement is to renew this contract through 4-30-10. In addition, this supplement replaces in its entirety Coastline Equipment Company's existing California Multiple Award Schedule (CMAS) that expired on 12-31-05. The most current Ordering Instructions and Special Provisions and CMAS Terms and Conditions dated November 2005, products and/or services and pricing are included herein. Please review these provisions carefully because they may have changed since issuance of your last contract.

Agency non-compliance with the requirements of this contract may result in the loss of delegated authority to use the CMAS program.

Contractor non-compliance with the requirements of this contract may result in contract termination.

CYNTHIA OKOROIKE, Program Analyst, California Multiple Award Schedules Unit